

Nov. 9, 2020

# TARAJI P. HENSON, GILLIAN ANDERSON, ELLEN POMPEO AND MORE SCHEDULED GUESTS ON ABC'S 'JIMMY KIMMEL LIVE!,' NOV. 9–13

ABC's Emmy® Award-winning late-night talk show, "Jimmy Kimmel Live!," airs every weeknight at 11:35 p.m. EST and features a diverse lineup of guests that includes celebrities, athletes, musical acts, comedians and human-interest subjects, along with comedy bits and a house band.

Following are the episodes scheduled to air the week of **Nov. 9-13** (subject to change):

#### Monday, Nov. 9

1. Taraji P. Henson 2. Luke Combs ("The 54th Annual CMA Awards" and "What You See Ain't Always What You Get") 3. Musical Guest Nathaniel Rateliff

#### Tuesday, Nov. 10

1. Gillian Anderson ("The Crown") 2. Emmanuel Acho ("Uncomfortable Conversations with a Black Man") 3. Musical Guest Ty Dolla \$ign

### Wednesday, Nov. 11

1. Dr. Phil McGraw ("Dr. Phil") 2. John King ("Inside Politics") 3. Musical Guest Maren Morris

#### Thursday, Nov. 12

1. Ellen Pompeo ("Grey's Anatomy") 2. Chris Stapleton ("Starting Over") 3. Musical Guest Chris Stapleton

#### Friday, Nov. 13 (OAD 11/4/20)

1. Kerry Washington 2. Senator Cory Booker 3. Musical Guest Gregory Porter ("Take Me To the Alley")

Jimmy Kimmel and Sharon Hoffman serve as executive producers, alongside co-executive producers David Craig, Douglas DeLuca, Erin Irwin, Molly McNearney and Jennifer Sharron. "Jimmy Kimmel Live!" is taped in front of a live studio audience and produced by 1205 AM Productions LLC in association with KIMMELOT and ABC Signature. (CLOSED-CAPTIONED)

Enjoy "Jimmy Kimmel Live!" on the web at www.abc.com and at youtube/JimmyKimmelLive.

Artwork is available on <a href="https://www.wdtvpress.com">www.wdtvpress.com</a>.

#### **ABC Media Relations**

Chelsie Tanamachi <a href="mailto:chelsie.m.tanamachi@disney.com">chelsie.m.tanamachi@disney.com</a>

## "Jimmy Kimmel Live!" Media Contacts

Alyssa Schimel alyssa.schimel@kovertcreative.com

Tucker Nesbitt <a href="mailto:tucker.nesbitt@kovertcreative.com">tucker.nesbitt@kovertcreative.com</a>

Follow ABC Publicity on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

Follow @JimmyKimmelLive (#Kimmel) on Instagram, Twitter and Facebook.